

MEDIA ALERT:

DRAPER RICHARDS KAPLAN FOUNDATION HOSTS CONVERSATION WITH PVAMU PRESIDENT RUTH J. SIMMONS ON COLLEGE-TO-CAREER PIPELINE

PRAIRIE VIEW, Texas (Jan. 23, 2023) – The Draper Richards Kaplan Foundation, a global venture philanthropy firm, launched its Perspectives series at Prairie View A&M University this afternoon with PVAMU President Ruth J. Simmons.

DRK Co-Chair Robert Kaplan centered the discussion around Dr. Simmons' college-to-career journey.

Click here to view the entire event at YouTube.com/PVAMU.

###

About Prairie View A&M University: Designated an institution of "the first class" in the Texas Constitution, Prairie View A&M University is the second-oldest public institution of higher education in the state. With an established reputation for producing engineers, nurses, and educators, PVAMU offers baccalaureate degrees, master's degrees, and doctoral degree programs through eight colleges and schools. A member of The Texas A&M University System, the university is dedicated to fulfilling its land-grant mission of achieving excellence in teaching, research, and service. For more information regarding PVAMU, visit <u>www.pvamu.edu</u>.

MEDIA CONTACTS

Candace Johnson Executive Director of Marketing and Communications 936-261-1566 • cajohnson@pvamu.edu

Marchita Shilo Communications Manager 936-261-2134 mlshilo@pvamu.edu

The Office for Marketing and Communications • 936-261-1560 • www.pvamu.edu/marcomm